
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008496-2021 

Contract

Internal Audit Services

Hyde Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008496

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a8a1  

Published 21 April 2021, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hyde Housing Association

30 Park Street, null

London

SE1 9EQ

Email

procurementhelpdesk@hyde-housing.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8003282282

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008496-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008496-2021
mailto:procurementhelpdesk@hyde-housing.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Internal Audit Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212200 - Internal audit services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of services and advice on all aspects of internal audit assurance and

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/
https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

consultancy requiring objective examination of evidence for the purpose of providing and
assessment or opinion on governance, risk management and internal control systems.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of services and advice on all aspects of internal audit assurance and consultancy
requiring objective examination of evidence for the purpose of providing and assessment or
opinion on governance, risk management and internal control systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 212-520575

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:520575-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Beever and Struthers, Chartered Accountants and Business Advisors

St George’s House, 215-219 Chester Road

Manchester

M15 4JE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

n/a

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mazars LLP

Tower Bridge House, St Katharine’s Way

London

E1W 1DD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number



Page 6 to 7

OC308299

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowe U.K. LLP

55 Ludgate Hill, London

London

EC4M 7JW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

OC307043

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=587937671

 GO Reference: GO-2021421-PRO-18117396

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=587937671
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T22:44:09+0100
	TCPDF




